
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Province of South Cotabato 
COMMITTEE ON DISPOSAL 

Koronadal City, South Cotabato 
 

                   Date:   April 05, 2024 

 

NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE 
PROPERTY PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 

 

NOAS #: 24-005 

  

 Notice is hereby made that a Public Auction Sale will be conducted for the following articles in the Office of 
the Provincial General Services Officer, Koronadal City, South Cotabato. Please submit your price quotation duly 
signed by you or your representative not later than 09:00 AM on April 25, 2024, which is the deadline for the dropping 
of BIDS. All BIDS will be opened at exactly 10:00 AM on April 25, 2024. 

 

ITEM QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION 
IIRUP 
No. 

APPRAISED 
VALUE 

PRICE 
QUOTATION 

       

   
Note: All items are “As is Where Is” 
condition basis 

   

       
    24-002   

1 1 Unit Digital Photocopier, Brand & Model: 
Gestetner MP2001L 

1 P10.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from PSWDO    
       

2 1 Unit Desktop Computer, Hewitt Packard, Intel 
Core i3-3220, AVR: 545 

2 P5.00/kilo 
 

3 1 Unit 
Desktop Computer, Hewitt Packard, Intel 
Core i3-3220, AVR: 1046 

3 P5.00/kilo 
 

4 1 Unit 
Desktop Computer Intel Core i3-3240 , 
HP Pavillion 20fi 20" 

4 P5.00/kilo 
 

5 1 Unit JBL/QSC Power amplifier, Model: MPX-
1200 Watts Cable 

5 P5.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from PGSO    
       
    24-004   

7 1 Unit Desktop Computer HP Pavillon 500-032d, 
Intel HD Monitor 

1 P5.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from PSWDO    
       

8 1 Unit Camper Shell, Attached to Nissan Navarra 
SJX 860 

2 P10.00/kilo 
 

9 1 Unit Camper Shell, Attached to Toyota Pick-up 
SFM 913 

3 P10.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from IPHO    
       

10 1 Unit X-Ray Machine, Shimadzu 4 P10.00/kilo  
11 1 Unit ECG Machine w/ Analyzer, Brand: EDAN 

SE-3 
5 P10.00/kilo 

 

12 1 Unit Newborn Hearing Machine, Brand: 
Sentiero 

6 P10.00/kilo 
 

13 1 Unit Patient Monitor, EDAN 7 P10.00/kilo  
14 1 Unit Operating Room Table 8 P10.00/kilo  
15 1 Unit Operating Table Modern, Kakinuma 9 P10.00/kilo  

   Taken from SCPH    
       

16 1 Unit Powered Audio Mixer, Alto TMX 150, 
UTI3CII02300999 

10 P5.00/kilo 
 



ARZK/RSS/RPG/pgso-jvp   
                                                                                  Page 2 of 2 
 

17 1 Unit Double Function Chiller, Fujidenzo, SN: 
1A39651000106AQ0273 

11 P8.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from PGO-SCEIPC    
18 1 Unit Portable Milking Machine For Cow, SN: 

090426 
12 P10.00/kilo 

 

   Taken from PGO-APPC    
    24-005   
       

19 1 Unit Part of Desktop Computer (UPS only) 1 P5.00/kilo  
20 1 unit AVR 1070 500 D Star 2 P5.00/kilo  
21 1 Unit Printer HP Desktop Ink 3545 Multi-

Function 
3 P5.00/kilo 

 

   Taken from PIO    
       

22 1 Unit Rice Steamer, Omega TT K-12, SN: 
F206Y1304022306 

4 P8.00/kilo 
 

23 1 Unit Examination Table, Keling KLX14 5 P10.00/kilo  
   Taken from SCPH    
       

24 10 Unit Airconditioner, Ceiling Ducted Split Type, 
Koppel 

6 P10.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from PGO-PROTECH    

 

The above articles will be sold on cash basis only to the highest bidder whose bid shall not be lower than the 
appraised value stated opposite each item above. Immediately after the award is given, the highest bidder (Awardee) 
should pay in cash the amount of bid items. Otherwise, the award will be cancelled and given to the next bidder if 
his/her bid conforms to the requirements above. 
 
 Articles sold should be removed from the premises of the Office of the Provincial General Services within 
twenty-four (24) hours after the award. Otherwise, the awardee/s shall be required to pay one tenth (1/10) of one 
percent (1%) of the total value of unremoved articles already sold, as a form of storage fee. 
 

 

 

 

______________________               (SGD)ANNA ROSE Z. KASAN 

Print Name & Signature                        Administrative Officer V/OIC - PGSO 

             Buyer                   

 

 


